
Advance Notice 
December 8, 2022 
 
 
 
Holly Street Early Learning Center – Change Order #5 - Mullins 
 
Action to be taken: I move the board approve the Holly Street Early Learning Center Change Order #5 from 

Cornerstone General Contractors in the amount of $102,029.51 plus $10,304.98 WSST for 
a total of $112,334.49 

 
Each proposal request listed on the attached Change Order No. 5 has been reviewed by the District Construction 
Coordinator for the project. Cost proposals were reviewed and reduced where possible and as proposed represent an 
equitable charge for the scope of work involved. 
 
 

• COP-037  Additional costs related to the increased scope of work for painting of additional areas of the  
existing building; Data Room, Copy Room, Corridor 281 walls and vestibule. 

• COP-038  Additional costs related to the increased scope of work for painting of additional areas of the  
existing building; Corridor 202/Hallway 211 and Reception 203. 

• COP-010R5 Additional remaining costs related to the addition of chemical fire suppression system and  
associated work in the Data Center. 

 
 

 
Original Contract Sum (without 
WSST) 

$2,339,800.00 

Original Contract Total including 
WSST 

$2,576,119.80 

Previous Contract Total including 
change orders and WSST 

$2,997,848.86 

Change Order # 5 $102,029.51 

10.1% WSST $10,304.98 

Total Change Order #5 $112,334.49 

  

Revised Contract Total  $3,110,183.35 

 
The revised contract total is within the project budget. 
 
Tom Mullins may be available to answer any questions the board may have regarding this recommendation. 
 
Please scroll down to view Holly Street Early Learning Center - Change Order 5 (1 page). 



Roberto Santana; Project Manager


